

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1596 OF 2022

Rajendrakumar A. Agarwal ..Petitioner

Versus

The Principle Secretary
State Excise & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Anoop U. Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2022

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29th September, 2022.
2. AGP waives service for respondent Nos.1 to 6.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]