

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2022

Rajendrakumar A. Agarwal .. Petitioner
Versus
The Principle Secretary, State Excise and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Anoop Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP a/w. Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP for Respondents - State.
 - Mr. Santosh Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 15, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Petitioner; Mr. Patel, learned AGP for Respondents - State and Mr. Santosh Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.7.
- 2.** Affidavit-in-Reply required to be filed by the State as directed previously is not ready. Mr. Patel seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 3.** Today, when the Writ Petition is called out for hearing, Advocates of Petitioner and private Respondents are present in Court.
- 4.** Mr. Patel would inform the Court that Affidavit is ready and has been sent for approval.

5. Mr. Patel persuades the Court to give him two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
6. Mr. Santosh Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.7 has filed his Vakalatnama in the Department.
7. Stand over to **29th September 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.09.15
15:14:59 +0530