

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1596 OF 2022

Rajendrakumar A. Agarwal

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary
State Excise, Mumbai And Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. V. M. Thorat, Advocate i/by Mr. Anoop Patil for Petitioner.
- Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for Respondent – State.
- Mr. Arvind Tiwari a/w. Ms. Shraddha Kadam, Advocates i/by Mr. Santosh Patil for Respondent No.7.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates for respective parties.
- 2.** Rejoinder which is filed in Court contains some mistake as pointed out by Mr. Thorat. He is permitted to file a fresh Rejoinder and replace the same.
- 3.** Copy of the fresh Rejoinder shall be given to the other side.
- 4.** Stand over to **16th December, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.11.18
16:49:31 +0530